Trade and other receivables (AUD equivalent)  2,052  -   -   -

Financial assets through profit and loss (AUD equivalent)  -   -   -   -

Trade and other payables (AUD equivalent) (187,950)  -   -   -

Short-term exposure  1,112,044  23,407  774  7,970

2022

Cash and cash equivalents (AUD equivalent)  124,203  25,496  -   14,403

Trade and other receivables (AUD equivalent)  16,184  -   -   -

Financial assets through profit and loss (AUD equivalent)  -   -   -   -

Trade and other payables (AUD equivalent) (171,638)  -   -   -

Short-term exposure (31,251)  25,496  -   14,403

The Board considers financial risk exposure to evaluate treasury management strategies in the context of the most recent
economic conditions and forecasts. The overall risk management strategy seeks to assist the group in meeting its financial
targets, while minimising potential adverse effects on financial performance. Risk management policies are reviewed by the
Board when necessary. These include the use of credit risk policies and future cash flow requirements.

Sensitivity

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases in exchange rates on the Group’s (after tax) profit for the year

The analysis is based on the price sensitivity assumption that exchange rates have increased/decreased by 10% (2022: 10%)
with all other variables held constant.

   2023   2022

+10% -10% +10% -10%

Impact on after-tax profit $ $ $ $

USD  (111,204 )  111,204  3,125 (3,125)

GBP  (2,341)  2,341 (2,550)  2,550

EUR  (77 )  77 (1,440)  1,440

NZD  (797)  797 -  -

Total  (113,622 )  113,622 (865)  865

Income Asset Management Group — Annual Report 202378

i. Price risk

Through its business transactions and investments, the Group is exposed to bond securities price risk. The risk is the
potential for losses in Group earnings as a result of adverse market movements and arises from investments held by the
Group and classified as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

The Group manages the price impact of market risk through exposure to bond securities by setting limits on its exposures
to bonds by risk classification and in total. The performance of the Group’s bond securities exposures and market risk are